Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 1035 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A D:11	
2	90th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2015		HOUSE BILL 1678
4			
5	By: Representative Shepherd		
6			
7	For An Act To Be Entitled		
8	AN ACT CONCERNING THE PENALTY FOR DRIVING ON A		
9	SUSPENDED OR REVOKED DRIVER'S LICENSE WHEN THE		
10	SUSPENSION OR REVOCATION IS THE RESULT OF THE PERSON		
11	DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
12			
13			
14	Subtitle		
15	CONCERNING THE PENALTY FOR DRIVING ON A		
16	SUSPENDED OR REVOKED DRIVER'S LICENSE		
17	WHEN THE SUSPENSION OR REVOCATION IS THE		
18	RESUI	LT OF THE PERSON DRIVING WHILE	
19	INTOX	XICATED.	
20			
21			
22	BE IT ENACTED BY THE G	SENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKA	NSAS:
23			
24	SECTION 1. Arka	unsas Code § 5-65-105 is amended to re	ead as follows:
25	5-65-105. Operation of motor vehicle during period of license		
26	suspension or revocation.		
27	<del>Any</del> <u>A</u> person who	ose privilege to operate a motor vehic	cle has been
28	suspended or revoked under <del>a provision of this act</del> <u>this subchapter</u> who		
29	operates a motor vehicle in this state during the period of the suspension or		
30	revocation upon conviction is guilty of an unclassified misdemeanor and shall		
31	be imprisoned for <u>not less than</u> ten (10) days <u>or more than ninety (90) days</u>		
32	and may be assessed a	fine of not more than one thousand $\ensuremath{d}$	ollars (\$1,000).
33			
34			
35		APPROVED: 04/04/2015	
36			



.